

Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.

Money Suit 25 of 2021

CNR no. WBSP18-000086-2021

Order no. 03

07.10.2021

In the matter of :  
Suit for recovery of  
declaration and  
injunction valued at Rs.  
7,07,88,880/-

And

In the matter of :  
Machino Techno Sales Limited

Vs.

In the matter of :  
Machino Transport Private Limited


**ORDERED**

Plaintiff files affidavit of service along with advocates letter and postal receipts.


Let it be kept with the record.

To date i.e 18.11.2021 at 12.30 p.m. for S/R and appearance and filing affidavit-in-opposition.

Dictated & corrected by me,

  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Judge  
Commercial Court at Alipore

  
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Judge  
Commercial Court at Alipore