

**Present: Sri Srikumar Goswami (JO Code: WB00714)**

**Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore.**

**Money Suit 25 of 2021**

**CNR no. WBSP18-000086-2021**

**Order no. 06**

**18.01.2022**

In the matter of :  
Suit for recovery of  
declaration and  
injunction valued at Rs.  
7,07,88,880/-

And

In the matter of :  
Machino Techno Sales Limited

Vs.

In the matter of :  
Machino Transport Private Limited

**ORDERED**

*Today is fixed for fixing schedule of case management hearing in connection with both I.A. nos. 02/2021 & 03/2021 and Reply if any, to the I.A. no. 03/2021 in the meantime.*

*Plaintiff files hazira.*

*Defendants files a petition praying for time on the ground of Covid 19 pandemic situation.*

*Prayer is allowed.*

*In view of the direction of the Hon'ble High Court at Calcutta vide No. 193-RG dated 13.01.2022 relating to the current Covid-19 Pandemic Situation, the case is adjourned today.*

**I.A. no. 02/2021 & I.A. no. 03/2021**

*Fix 24.02.2022 at 11.00 a.m. for fixing schedule of case management hearing in connection with the application under Order XXXIX Rule 1 & 2 read with Section 151 CPC being both I.A. nos. 02/2021 & an application under Order VII Rule 11 read with Section 151 CPC being 03/2021.*

*Reply if any, to the I.A. no. 03/2021 in the meantime.*

*Dictated & corrected by me,*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*

*Sd/-*

*Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore  
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,  
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram*