

Present: Sri Utpal Misra (JO Code:WB00659)
Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
Money Suit 25 of 2021
Renumbered as MS (Com) 40 of 2021
CNR no. WBSP18-000086-2021

Order no. 35
23.07.2024

In the matter of :
Suit for recovery of
declaration and
injunction valued at Rs.
7,07,88,880/-
And
In the matter of :
Machino Techno Sales Limited
Vs.
Machino Transport Private
Limited

ORDERED

Today is fixed for further order.

Both sides have filed their respective haziras.

Plaintiff has filed fresh vakalatnama along with affidavit of competency .Let it be kept with the record.

Plaintiff has filed amended Plaint . Copy served . Let it be kept with the record.

Additional written statement , if any , by the Defendants in the meantime.

*Fix **13.09.2024 at 11.00 a.m** for further order.*

Parties to act on the basis of the downloaded copy of the ordersheet from the Website / Ecourts-App.

Dictated & corrected by me,

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram

Sd/-

Judge, Commercial Court at Alipore
For districts of South 24 Parganas, Purba Medinipur,
Paschim Medinipur & Jhargram